
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  

OFFICE OF THE UPAZILA ENGINEER 
Upazila: Dhobaura, District: Mymensingh 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 
MEMO NO:  46.02.6116.000.07.335.18-229        Date: 17-04-2021.  

e-Tender Notice (LTM)  
Invitation for Tender (Works) No. 04/2020-2021 

 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are given 
below: 

Pa
ck

ag
e 

N
o.

 Tender 
ID No. 

Package No. and Package Description Last selling 
Date & time/ 
Last Time for 

Tender 
Security 

Submission 

Closing/ 
Opening 

Date & time 

03. 570631 

(a)Charuapara Jubo Sangho office Manintenance, (b) Poschim Noyapara Mosque Maintenance, (c) 
Ojukhana construction of Purbo Noyapara  Mosque. (d) Ramsinghopur New Mosque Maintenance. 
(e) Brick flat soling work of Gilagora Border road to Rafiqul's house road. (f) Sankhola Uttar Mosque 
Maintenance. (g) Fakirer Bazar Mosque Maintenance. (h) Uttar Maijpara Mosque Maintenance. (i) 
Purba Sohagipara Mosque Maintenance. (j) Development of Monosapara road (from putimari bazar) 
under Dakkhin maijpara union. (k) Construction of U-Drain near Kasipur Intaj Ali's Home. 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

04. 570632 

(a) Construction of HBB road  from HBB end of Dakkin Ranipur to Thelateli Bazar road. (b) 
Construction of HBB road from HBB end of Chakpara to Ramnathpur GPS. (c) Maintenance of 
Krishnopur High School  road at Gamaritola. (d) Construction of  Ojukhana at Gamaritola 
Ramnathpur Mosque. (e) Improvement of Purbo Gamaritala  Daripara Darul Ulum Madrasa. (f) 
Supply and installation of Digital Attendance Machine at Kalsindur School & College. 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

05. 570633 

(a) Brick flat soling work from Debal LGED Road to Debal Mosque road. (b) Brick flat soling work 
from Singura Soling end to Singura Madrasha road. (c) Brick flat soling work of Mozammel 
Commander house front road (6'-0" wide). (d) Brick flat soling work from Dhobaura Darul Hamd 
Madrasa to North side Asad Master house road. (e) Brick flat soling with 40 m Palisading Work from 
Taraikandi BC road to Taraikandi High School road. (f) Rehabilitation of Singura Madrasha Mosque 
floor. (g) Construction of U-Drain at Shibanondokhila - kandapara road. (h) Construction of Toilet at 
Balorampur Purbopara Jame Mosque. (i) Improvement of Nurul Hera Madrasa under Dhobaura UP. 
(j) Construction of Toilet at Dhobaura Press Club. (k) Construction of 02 nos U-Drain at Dhobaura - 
Ranigoan Road. (l) Improvement of Dhobaura Mirashiya Khanka Sharif. (m) Construction of 02 nos 
U-Drain at Dhobaura Upazila  H/Q- Sibbgong GC Road (Krishnapur to Kolsindur part). (n) 
Improvement of Upazila Parishad Jame Mosque. (o) Improvement of Taraikandi Mondolbari Jame 
Mosque 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

06. 570634 
(a) Protection (Palisading) Work at Rauti GPS & Rauti Community Clinic. (b) Approach Protection & 
Road Work of PIO Bridge near Gungiajuri Abdul Karim's home. (c) Improvement of Purakandulia 
High School Connecting road. 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

07. 570635 

(a) Improvement of Goatola Babul Ulum Mohila Madrasha. (b) Brick flat soling work from Darsha 
Marajan Zia's Mill to South Side Culvert road. (c) Repairing of U-Culvert at Zuka- Gagotiarpar road, 
The North side of Gunjor Ali's home. (d) Improvement of Gobindhapur Paschimpara Jame Mosque 
floor. € Improvement of Bhatuakuri Jame Mosque. (f) Repairing of Goatola Union MuktiJuddha Office. 
(g) Construction of 2 Nos Toilet at Horipur Madrasa 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

08. 570636 

(a) Construction of U-Drain at Ganoi Abu Raihan's Home front. (b) Construction of Ojukhana at Utter 
Baligaon Jame Mosque. (c) Construction of Cycle stand at Valukapara Saint Terejas High School 
under Ghosgaon UP. (d) Brick flat soling work from Valukapara (Ghosgaon-Raypur) road to 
Valukapara Mission under Ghoshgaon UP. (e) Improvement of Baligaon High School. (f) Brick flat 
soling work from Munsirhat- Baligaon chowrasta Saheb Ali's Home to Sapmari Bazar road. 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

09. 570638 

(a) Brick flat soling work from Gachhgora HBB end to Gachhgora bridge. (b) Brick flat soling work 
from Chondirkanda Ramjan's home to Faruq's home. (c) Brick flat soling work from Jigagachiya Jalil's 
home to Mofiz Master's home. (d) Brick flat soling work from Mandalia chowrasta to Kuhinur's home 
road. (e) Construction of 1 no  U-Drain at Munsirhat RHD - Surjopur village road. (f) Palisading and 
road work from Mekierkanda Madrasa Mosque to Kamal Master's home road. 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

Rev.
01 570639 Construction of Residential Building for Ansar Members engaged of UNO's security 

03-May-2021 
17:00 

04-May-2021 
13:00 

 
These are online tenders, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, 
registration in the National e-GP system portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP 
system portal, e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) also from email ue.dhobaura@lged.gov.bd or call to 09034-56041 or 01708161436. Interested 
persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 

  
 

(Mohammad Shahinur Ferdoush) 
Upazila Engineer 

Dhobaura, Mymensingh. 
Phone: 09034-56041 

Email: ue.dhobaura@lged.gov.bd 
 



 
MEMO NO:  46.02.6116.000.07.335.18-229          Date: 17-04-2021.  
Copy for kind information to: 
01. The Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh 
02. The Executive Engineer. LGED, Mymensingh 
03.      The Chairman , Upazila  Parishad, Dhobaura ,  Mymensingh. 
04. The Upazila Nirbahi officer, Dhobaura, Mymensingh. 
05.      The Upazila Engineer Upazila--------------------------------------- District: Mymensingh/Netrakona/Sherpur/Jamalpur. 
06. He is requested to publish the above Tender Notice on or before 18-04-2021 for one day(Inner page). 
07.    Notice board (All). 
  
 

 
 
 

Upazila Engineer 
Dhobaura, Mymensingh. 


